	1	\								
	1 Reddy	P. Dwarakanath Reddy								
Gift	299931 Gift (interse Transfer)		447144 Aditya Birla 11.92% Money Ltd (off-market) INB 23 1347031	447144 11.92%	off-market	29-09-2011	29-09-2011		147213	Promoter group Interse transfer Mr. P.Dwarakanath Reddy No.6 Subba Rao Avenue Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034
		trade was executed	the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	to acqusition	(market pur- chase/public/ rights/ Preferrential offer etc.)	to company	allotment/advice Date of acquisition (specify)	rights acquired	acquisition	with telephone number
Buy	Buy Quantity	Exchange on which the	Trading member through whom	Shareholding subsequent	Mode of acquisition	Date of intimation		she N	Shareholding prior to	Name and address of
					ıny :	a listed compa	more shares in	f 5 per cent or	of acquisition o	Regulation 13(1) - Details of acquisition of 5 per cent or more shares in a listed company :
		, 1992	FORM A SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992 (Regulation 13(1) and (6))	USIDER TRADIN	IBITION OF IN (1) and (6)	FORM A : INDIA (PROHIBITION OF (Regulation 13(1) and (6))	IGE BOARD OF (AND EXCHAN	SECURITIES	

FORM C
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992
(Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5 per cent shares in a listed company:

						,	•		fringer.	•		
Name and address of	Shareholding No. & % of prior to shares/voting	No. & % of shares/voting	ng No. & % of Receipt of Date of shares/voting allotment/advice intimation	Date of intimation	Mode of	No. & % of	Trading member Exchange or	xchange or	Buy	Виу	Sell	Sell
Shareholder	acquisition/ sale	rights acquired/sold	rights acquisition to company (market puri- acquired/sold of shares/specify chase/public, shares/specify rights/	to company	_	rights post acquisition/ sale	the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM	trade was executed	Quantity	Value	Quantity Value	Value
Promoter and Promoter Group												
1 .P.Dwarakanath Reddy No.6 Subba Rao Avenue Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034 PAN NO:AFDPD9806R	147213	299931 8.00%	299931 interse transfer 8.00% acquisition	29-09-2011	29-09-2011 Interse transfer off-market	447144 11.92%	447144 Aditya Birla 11.92% Money Ltd (off-market) INB 23 1347031	z >	299931 GIFT (interse transfer)		Z.A	A N
								0	ir. P.Dwa	ir. P.Dwarakanath Reddy	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	

FORM D
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992
(Regulation 13(4) and (6))

Regulation :
13(4)
- Details
of c
change
in st
areholo
9
ling of director or
r offier o
앜
listed
company:

Mr.P.Dwarakanath Reddy No.6 Subba Rao Avenue Nungambakkam High Road Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034	Name and address of director/ officer
147213 3.92%	No. & % of shares/voting rights held by the director/ offier
29-09-2011	Date of Date of receipt of intimation allotment advice/ to company acquisition/sale of shares/voting rights
29-09-2011	Date of intimation to company
off-market interse transfer between promoters	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/public/rights/Preferrential offer etc.)
447144 11.92%	No. & % of shares/post acquisiton/ voting rights sale
Aditya Birla Money Ltd (off-market) INB 23 1347031 and transmission of shares in physical mode	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM
N.	Exchange on Buy Buy Sell Sell which the Quantity Value Quantity Value executed
299931 GIFT	Quantity
GIFT	Buy Value
Z.	Sell Quantity
Z >	Sell Value



5

FORM C
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992
(Regulation 13(3) and (6))
ion 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding many them.

Regulation 13(3) - Details of ch

	Regulation 1	3(3) - Details o	of change in shar	eholding in re	espect of persor	ns holding more t	Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5 per cent shares in a listed company :	es in a listed	company:			
Name and	Shareholding	Shareholding No. & % of Receipt of	Receipt of	Date of	Mode of	No. & % of	Trading member Exchange or	xchange or	Buy	Buy	Seil	Sel
address of	prior to	shares/voting	shares/voting allotment/advice intimation	intimation	acquisition	shares/voting	through whom	which the Quantity	Quantity	v	₹_	Value
Shareholder	acquisition/	rights	acquisition	to company	to company (market pur-	rights	the trade was	trade was				
	sale	acquired/sold	acquired/sold of shares/sale of		chase/public/	post acquisition/	executed with	executed				
			shares/specify		rights/	sale	SEBI Registra-					
					Preferrential		tion No. of the TM					
Promoter Group												
Interse transfer												
1 . Mrs. Vijayalakshmi No.6 Subba Rao Avenue	45170	45170 inter 1.20% sale	45170 interse transfer 29-09-2011 interse transfer 1.20% sale off-market	29-09-2011	interse transfer off-market	0.00%	0 Aditya Birla 0.00% Money Ltd	N.A	Z >	N.A	45170 GIFT	SIFT
Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034 PAN NO:		*					(off-market) INB 23 1347031				transfer)	
											`	

E V 7 Mrs. Vijaya Lakshmi

v.

FORM C
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992
(Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5 per cent shares in a listed company:

 0771 = 11	-
Promoter Group Interse transfer 1 .Mrs. Rohini Reddy No.6 Subba Rao Avenue Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034	Name and address of Shareholder
45949	Shareholding No. & % of prior to shares/voting acquisition/ rights acquired/sold
45949 inter 1.23% sale	No. & % of shares/voting rights acquired/sold
45949 interse transfer 29-09-2011 interse transfer 1.23% sale	No. & % of Receipt of Date of Mode of shares/voting allotment/advice intimation acquisition rights acquisition to company (market purchase/sold of shares/specify shares/specify rights/ offer etc.) •
29-09-2011	Date of intimation to company
interse transfer off-market	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/public/rights/Preferrential offer etc.)
0.00%	No. & % of shares/voting rights post acquisition/ sale
0 Aditya Birla % Money Ltd (off-market) INB 23 1347031	Trading member Exchange or Buy through whom which the Quanti the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM
Z Þ	Exchange or Buy which the Quantity trade was executed
N.	<u>. </u>
Z >	Buy Value
45949 GIFT (interse transfer)	Sell Sell Quantity Value
SIFT	Sell Value

Mrs. Rohini Reddy

FORM C
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 1992
(Regulation 13(3) and (6))
Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5 per cent shares in a listed company:

		1	
		Interse transfer 1.	Name and address of Shareholder
		100124	Shareholding No. & % of prior to shares/voting acquisition/ rights sale acquired/sold
		100124 inter 2.67% sale	No. & % of shares/voting rights acquired/sold
		100124 interse transfer 29-09-2011 interse transfer 267% sale off-market	No. & % of Receipt of Date of shares/voting allotment/advice intimation rights acquisition to company acquired/sold of shares/sale of shares/specify
		29-09-2011	
	-	interse transfer off-market	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/public/rights/Preferrential offer etc.)
		0.00%	No. & % of shares/voting rights post acquisition/ sale
		0 Aditya Birla 0.00% Money Ltd (off-market) INB 23 1347031	Trading member Exchange of Buy through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM
2		Z S	Exchange or Buy which the Quantity trade was executed
(10)		N A	nange or Buy lich the Quantity de was ecuted
my Tulial Reddy	5	,	Buy Value
(end)	\$	100124 GIFT (interse transfer)	Sell Sell Quantity Value
1		위 	Sell Value

1/2 1/2

[₹	02275=0	0 0	, 		_
Mr. P. Vijayakumar Reday	Irromoter Group Interse transfer Legal heirs of late 1 .Mrs.P.Gnanamba No.6 Subba Rao Avenue Nungambakkam Chennai 600 034	Promoter and	address of Shareholder	Name and	
	108688		prior to acquisition/ sale	Regulation	SE
Mr. P.Dwarakanath Reddy	108688		shares/voting rights acquired/sold	Regulation 13(3) - Details Shareholding No. & % of	CURITIES AN
1	108688 interse transfer 29-09-2011 Interse transfer 29-09-2011 off-market		0 0	of change in sha	ND EXCHANGE I
Mrs. Meenakshi Reddy	29-09-2011		to company	areholding in	30ARD OF II
	Interse transfer off-market	offer etc.)	Mode of acquisition (market pur-chase/public/rights/	(Regulation 13(3) and (6)) in respect of persons holdi	FORM C NDIA (PROHIBIT
E. V. 77 L. Mrs. E. Vijayalakshmi	0.00%		No. & % of shares/voting rights post acquisition sale	and (6)) was holding more	
	physical shares Transmission through off-market	uon No. or the IM		(Regulation 13(3) - Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5 per cent shares in a listed company: Shareholding No. & % of Receipt of Participation P	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (PROHIBITION OF INCIDENT)
Mrs. Rohini Reddy	N A		Exchange or which the trade was executed	LATIONS, 19 res in a listed	
ddy dbe	N.A		Buy Quantity	92 company :	
Rdum (lose			Buy Value		
reg	108688 GIFT (interse transfer)	-	Sell Sell Quantity Value		
			Sell Value		